PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ynjiun P. Wang	06/20/2001
Joshua C. Ding	06/20/2001
James A. Grizzard	06/20/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	eSignX Corporation
Street Address:	409 E. Hamilton Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	Campbell
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95008

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12643966

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)359-9398

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-359-8000

Email: assignmentconfirmation@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Perkins Coie LLP
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1247
Address Line 2: PATENT-SEA

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 32052-3111.US10

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Anndreya Perez

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 025641 FRAME: 0027 **JP** \$40.00 1264396

source=Assignment_Inventors_to_eSignX#page1.tif source=Assignment_Inventors_to_eSignX#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025641 FRAME: 0028

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.: 807006

Circle, the Inve	HEREAS, We, Ynjiun P. Wang, 10127 Linda Ann Place, Cupertino, CA 95014, USA; Joshua rcle, San Jose, CA 95135, USA; and James A. Grizzard, 3042 Driftwood Drive, # 37, San Jo Inventor(s) of an invention entitled ELECTRONIC TRANSACTION SYSTEMS AND METH the subject matter of:	se, CA 95128, USA are
	a provisional application for Letters Patent which is identifiable in the United States Patent Office by Application No filed on	tent and Trademark J
X	an application for Letters Patent which is identifiable in the United States Patent and T Application No. <u>09/792,224</u> filed <u>02/23/01</u> ; and	rademark Office by
	an international application for Letters Patent filed pursuant to the Patent Cooperation identifiable in the United States Receiving Office by Application No; and	
Delawa 95008,	HEREAS, eSignX Corporation, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laware and the United States of America, and having offices at 409 E. Hamilton Avenue, South USA, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in an plications, and any and all Letters Patent or similar foreign or domestic legal protection;	uite 200, Campbell, CA
acknow invention application substitute to the I Director	DW. THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy knowledged, we transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title an ention, the above-identified applications, all provisional applications from which any elications claim priority, corresponding domestic and foreign applications, any continuation estitute for the applications, all Letters Patent, any reissue, re-examination, or similar legal protections are provided to the United States Patent and Trademark Office or foreign equivalent to issue the Lat protection to the Assignee.	d interest in and to the of the above-identified on, division, renewal, or rotection issuing related and we authorize the
number designa countrie	e actionize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing mbers when ascertained. We further authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or signate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired untries and appoint Assignee the common representative in the above identified internation emational application for the invention.	anyone it may properly in any and all foreign
any act request deliver to its succ making inventio	represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that we have not and shall not example act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. We, our executors or administrators, usest, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors an iver to Assignee or its legal representatives such additional writings and do such additional successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and riking application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar ention in any and all countries, including without limitation providing testimony in any related	will at any time upon d assigns, execute and I acts as the Assignee, ender all assistance in legal protection on the
or proce	COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA	23/
	Ynjiun-P. Wang (Inventor)	
	pscribed and sworn to before me at C. A. P. C.	otary Public, this
	PATIENCE ANNE STARNES É	ene Stacke
1	COMM, NO. 1227202 Motary Public Notary Public SANTA CLARA COUNTY	
(SEAL)	COMM. EXPIRES JULY 29, 2003 F	
	Assignment -1- Re	v. January 10, 2001

PATENT REEL: 025641 FRAME: 0029

U.S. Assignment eSignX Corporation

Rev. January 10, 2001